| FURIM P I U- 1594

4.12.07

United States Patent and Trademark Office

- 1			
Ì	To the Director of the U.S. Pate 103394	1520	ached documents or the new address (es) below.
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1000	ess of receiving party(ies):
	SILICON VALLEY BANK	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
	SILIOON VALLET BANK	, additional numbers, or conveying parties and an arrangement	
1		Name: Provant	tage Software, Inc.
		,	
İ			
		Internal Address	
	<u></u>	Internal Address	
J	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4040 Lake Washington Blvd Ne	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
8			
-			
-			
~	<u> </u>		
	☐ Other	City: Kirkland	
		State: WA	
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Country: USA Zip: 98033	
	3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):		
	3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s).	Zip. 30033	
		<u></u>	0.00
	Execution Date(s): April 4, 2007	Association	Citizenship
			tnership Citizenship
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Part	nership Citizenship
		☐ Corporation	Citizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	Citizenship
			omiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
			ched: Yes No
	M Other Belgans		t be a separate document from assignment)
Other: Release (Designations must be a separate docu		n of the Tredemarks	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identific	cation or descriptio	n of the Trademark: 유명
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regi	etration No (s)
	A. Hademark Application No.(3)	2389396	Siration No.(s)
		2397129	====
		2397129	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Additional sheets attached?		Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
ĺ			
	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total numbe	r of applications and
	correspondence concerning document should be	registrations involved: 2	
	mailed:		
	les and M. H. Breste		
	Name: Silicon Valley Bank	(07	OFD 0.6 (b)(6) 2.2.41): \$ 65.00
		7. I otal tee (3/	CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$65.00
	Internal Address: HF154	Authorized t	o be charged by credit card
			o be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive		
	Olicel Mudiess. Joos Lasillali Billo	1—	
	Otata: CA 71D: 05054	8 Payment Info	ormation:
	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	8. Payment Info	ormation:
	City. Sama Clara State: Srt = 1.17 - 2.17		
	City. Sama Clara State: Srt = 1.17 - 2.17	8. Payment Info	Last 4 Numbers
	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054 Phone Number: (408) 919-0310		
	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	City. Sama Clara State: Srt = 1.17 - 2.17	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number
	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number
	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number
	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number ser Name
	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: svaldivia@svb.com	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number
	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: svaldivia@svb.com 9. Signature.	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date bunt Number ser Name
n. * *	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: svaldivia@svb.com 9. Signature.	a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acco	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number ser Name April 4, 2007 Date
	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: svaldivia@svb.com 9. Signature. 12/2007 DBYRNE 00000083 2389396 Signature	a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acco	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number ser Name April 4, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover
01	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: svaldivia@svb.com 9. Signature. 12/2007 DBYRNE	a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acco	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number ser Name April 4, 2007 Date
01	Phone Number: (408) 919-0310 Fax Number: (408) 654-6313 Email Address: svaldivia@svb.com 9. Signature. 2/2007 DBYRNE 00000083 2389396 Signature	a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acco	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number ser Name April 4, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Provantage Software**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works** dated, <u>May 25, 1993</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2003, Reel <u>2658</u>, Frame <u>0762</u>.

Dated: April 4, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa

Title: Operations Department Manager

ADDENDUM TO SECURITY AGREEMENT IN COPYRIGHTED WORKS

This Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, a Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works, dated May 25, 1993, filed with the Copyright Office of the United States on February 1, 1994, as Volume number 2889, Page 180-189. This Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Provantage Software, Inc., formerly known as, Custom Software Services, Inc. ("Grantor"), with its principal office at 4040 Lake Washington Boulevard NE, Suite 208, Kirkland, WA 98033, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibit attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Lender"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A hereto, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works as of November 5, 2002.

BORROWER:

PROVANTAGE SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Scott Nodtupat

Title: V.P. Fivance & openations

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0128

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works dated November 5, 2002.

EXHIBIT "A" **COPYRIGHTS**

SCHEDULE A - ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

COPYRIGHT

REGISTRATION

DATE OF

DESCRIPTION

NUMBER

ISSUANCE

In-sight

Txu498540

9/17/91

Sandman medical

management program version 2.3

Txu122400

3/21/83

A1A billing program

TX2487850

5/18/88

W2 - time

Tx2487849

5/18/88

SCHEDULE B - PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION APPLICATION DATE OF NUMBER

FILING

DATE OF CREATION FIRST DATE

OF PUBLIC **DISTRIBUTION**

SCHEDULE C - UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS (Where No Copyright Application is Pending)

DESCRIPTION CREATION

DISTRIBUTION FROM ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0129 Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works dated November 5, 2002.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0130 Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works dated November 5, 2002.

EXHIBIT "C"

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

DESCRIPTION COUNTRY

SERIAL NO.

REG. NO

<u>STATUS</u>

Provantage Total Client Asset Memagement

2,397,129

Rogistered.

CSS

2,389,396

Registered.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0131**

RECORDED: 04/12/2007